[Jail Food Services]

FILE NO. 050216

Resolution authorizing the Sheriff's Department to enter into a contract for jail food services which will require anticipated expenditures by the City and County of more than ten million dollars over a four year period.

WHEREAS, Section 9.118 (b) of the Charter of the City and County of San Francisco requires that contracts or agreements entered into by a department, board or commission requiring anticipated expenditures of ten million dollars, shall be subject to approval of the Board of Supervisors by resolution; and,

WHEREAS, the Controller has certified that jail food services can practically be performed by a private contractor at a lower cost than if work were performed by city employees at budgeted levels pursuant to Charter Section 10.104.15; and,

WHEREAS, On October 8, 2004, the Sheriff's Department issued a Request for Proposals for Food Service Operations at the County Jails and as a result of that selection process, identified as Aramark Correctional Services to receive a contract in the amount of \$15,227,132 over four years to provide jail food services; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That pursuant to Section 9.118 (b) of the Charter, this Board of Supervisors hereby approves this resolution authorizing the Sheriff's Department to enter into a contract for jail food services, specifically the contract contained in Board of Supervisors File No. 050216, dated February 28, 2005, between Aramark Correctional Services and the City and County of San Francisco, which will require anticipated expenditures by the City and County of more than ten million dollars over a four year period.

Supervisor Sandoval BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

050216

Date Passed:

Resolution authorizing the Sheriff's Department to enter into a contract for jail food services which will require anticipated expenditures by the City and County of more than ten million dollars over a four year period.

March 15, 2005 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 050216

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on March 15, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young)
Lerk of the Board

Mayor Gavin Newsom

MAR 23 2005

Date Approved